



Vendor Ranking

<b>Letting:</b>	03190711	July 11, 2019 02:00 PM	<b>Call Order:</b>	004	<b>Contract:</b>	E3S83
<b>District:</b>	District 3		<b>Counties:</b>	GADSDEN	<b>Fed Aid No:</b>	N/A
<b>Contract Time:</b>	180 CALENDAR DAYS		<b>Project(s):</b>	4454841D201 (*) 4454841G201		
<b>Contract Desc:</b>	GADSDEN COUNTY - HURRICANE MICHAEL - EMERGENCY					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,353,892.70	100.00%
2	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,832,553.50	135.35%
3	PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,952,242.00	144.19%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,975,847.81	145.94%
5	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,098,623.75	228.87%
6	RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,122,801.00	230.65%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

\*\*Maximum amount to be expended: \$2,000,000.000\*\*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03190711 July 11, 2019      **Call Order:** 004      **Contract:** E3S83  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** GADSDEN      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 4454841D201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** GADSDEN COUNTY - HURRICANE MICHAEL - EMERGENCY      4454841G201

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of reworking and restoring non-paved shoulders, slopes, roadside ditches, the removal of stumps and hydro seeding slopes located in the right-of-way of SR 8 (I-10), east of the Apalachicola River Bridge (MP 1.044) to east of the SR 267 interchange (MP 21.383) in Gadsden County. Other services required to achieve this work include maintenance of traffic, and furnishing borrow material. The contractor shall provide off-site disposal of all debris generated during this work, in accordance with Federal, State and Local regulations. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic will be incidental to the other pay items listed.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of 2,000,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF		(3) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)</b>								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		400.000 HR	60.00000	24,000.00	54.00000	21,600.00	75.00000	30,000.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		50.000 CY	70.00000	3,500.00	150.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0015 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		8,805.000 SY	3.50000	30,817.50	3.00000	26,415.00	3.00000	26,415.00
0020 E573 1 HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE		1,150,000.000 SY	0.94000	1,081,000.00	1.28000	1,472,000.00	1.15000	1,322,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190711 July 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3S83

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF		(3) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)</b>								
0025 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		116,306.000 SY	1.10000	127,936.60	1.00000	116,306.00	2.00000	232,612.00
0030 E577 70 1 REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		2,533.000 SY	4.20000	10,638.60	2.50000	6,332.50	10.00000	25,330.00
0035 E580333 STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	60.00000	600.00	450.00000	4,500.00
0040 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		50.000 EA	55.00000	2,750.00	180.00000	9,000.00	597.00000	29,850.00
0045 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		50.000 EA	175.00000	8,750.00	240.00000	12,000.00	782.00000	39,100.00
0050 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	360.00000	1,800.00	937.00000	4,685.00
0055 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")		600.000 EA	50.00000	30,000.00	160.00000	96,000.00	225.00000	135,000.00
0060 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")		350.000 EA	90.00000	31,500.00	180.00000	63,000.00	285.00000	99,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190711 July 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3S83

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF		(3) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)</b>								
0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)		Section Totals:		\$1,353,892.70		\$1,832,553.50		\$1,952,242.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$1,353,892.70		\$1,832,553.50		1,952,242.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190711 July 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3S83

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)</b>								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		400.000 HR	88.00000	35,200.00	100.00000	40,000.00	155.00000	62,000.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		50.000 CY	88.00000	4,400.00	120.00000	6,000.00	35.00000	1,750.00
0015 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		8,805.000 SY	4.61000	40,591.05	4.75000	41,823.75	4.00000	35,220.00
0020 E573 1 HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE		1,150,000.000 SY	1.38000	1,587,000.00	1.20000	1,380,000.00	1.50000	1,725,000.00
0025 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		116,306.000 SY	1.33000	154,686.98	5.50000	639,683.00	6.00000	697,836.00
0030 E577 70 1 REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		2,533.000 SY	6.66000	16,869.78	49.00000	124,117.00	15.00000	37,995.00
0035 E580333 STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
0040 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		50.000 EA	49.00000	2,450.00	900.00000	45,000.00	300.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190711 July 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3S83

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)</b>								
0045 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		50.000 EA	100.00000	5,000.00	1,800.00000	90,000.00	900.00000	45,000.00
0050 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	5,200.00000	26,000.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
0055 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")		600.000 EA	100.00000	60,000.00	700.00000	420,000.00	300.00000	180,000.00
0060 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")		350.000 EA	189.00000	66,150.00	800.00000	280,000.00	900.00000	315,000.00
<b>0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,975,847.81</b>		<b>\$3,098,623.75</b>		<b>\$3,122,801.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,975,847.81</b>		<b>\$3,098,623.75</b>		<b>3,122,801.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03190711 July 11, 2019 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3S83

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*  
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY